
 

ILLINOIS YMCA SWIMMING  

STATE COMMITTEE ROSTER 

 

 
 

State Committee   Position E-Mail 

        

Rome Yount   Chairman rbyount@comcast.net 

Darby Brtva   Secretary buehler_blue_marlins@yahoo.com  

Rob Busby   Treasurer busby.rob@gmail.com 

Becky Menso   Officials Chairman mensob2000@yahoo.com 

Dave Brtva   Webmaster dbrtva@yahoo.com  

Aaron Heiss   Group Rep  ymca.aheiss@gmail.com  

        

CHICAGO DISTRICT       

        

Darby Brtva   District Chair see state committee 

Mike Howard   District Secretary/Treasure mikehoward2@comcast.net  

Becky Menso   District Officials Chair/State Rep  see state committee 

Tom Merlin   State Rep  wecare6@att.net  

Lori Siegel   Staff Designate loris@mcgawymca.org  

        

ILLINI DISTRICT        

        

Rob Busby   District Chair see state committee 

Sara Payne   State Rep SJ-Payne@wiu.edu  

Josh Gibson   State Rep joshua.a.gibson@gmail.com 

Scott Penland   District Officials Chair/State Rep s.penland@frontier.com  

Brian Points   Staff Designate docscoach@yahoo.com  

        

NORTHWEST DISTRICT        

        

Brian Bickner   District Chair dcst@kishymca.org 

Paul Weil    State Rep  dolphins@dixonymca.org  

Lori Keller   State Rep  lori.m.keller@gmail.com  

Todd Mueller   State Rep  todd.mueller@comcast.net  

Christy Ovanic   Staff Designate ovanic1991@aol.com  

        

TOWN & COUNTRY       

        

Dave Hedden   District Chair dhedden@jolietymca.org  

Chris Flamion   State Rep cflamion@ryallymca.org  

Ann Jumonville   District Secretary/Staff Designate ajumonville@k3ymca.org  

Jonathan Meier   State Rep jmeier@foxvalleyymca.org  

Joe Mindock   State Rep joe@mindock.org  
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